before the 7th day of July, 2011, or such extensions as may be granted by the County, in 

accordance with First Agreement and the approved construction plans of the Subdivision, 

and all rules, regulations, requirements and ordinances of the County, and any other 

applicable laws. 

4. The approved security in the amount of Twenty-Two Million Fifty-Eight 

Thousand Eight Hundred Twenty-Six and No/100 Dollars ($22,058,826.00) (the 

"Security"), which accompanies this Agreement is for the purpose of guaranteeing that 

Subdivider shall construct the above-mentioned improvements. 

5. Should Subdivider fail to complete the above-referenced improvements by 

the time specified above, or such extension as may be granted by the County, the County